

Tuition Fee Schedule

2023-2024 School Year

All payments for tuition and fees are non-refundable.

Registration Fee New Families

Re-enrollment Fees Current Families only

K4—12 th	Per Student	K5 - 12 th Grade	Per Student
Due at time of registration \$200		Feb. 1 st - 15 th only	\$100
		Beginning Feb. 16	\$200

The re-enrollment process will not be complete until payment is received.

Tuition Rates

Grade Level	Annual Tuition Per Student
Kindergarten 4 (Half-day 8:25 a.m.—11:30 a.m.)	\$5,400
Kindergarten 4 (Full-day 8:25 a.m.—3:00 p.m.)	\$7,800
Kindergarten 5	\$5,400
1 st - 6 th	\$6,250
7 th - 12 th	\$6,750

A 2% discount may be applied for tuition paid in full by August 20th (cash or check only; no credit cards accepted).

Multiple Student Discount Tuition rates

Grade (1 st - 6 th)	Per Student	Grade (7 th - 12 th)	Per Student	
First Child	\$6,250	First Child	\$6,750	
Second Child	\$5,400	Second Child	\$5,650	
Third Child	\$4,700	Third Child	\$5,150	

Book Fees per year Due by August 20th

Grade	Annual Rate Per Student
Kindergarten 4	\$350
Kindergarten 5	\$380
1 st - 6 th	\$460
7 th - 8 th	\$500
9 th - 12 th	\$560

Additional Required Fees Due by August 20th

Item	Price Per Student		
K4 - K5 Enrichment Fee	\$200		
1 st - 12 th Enrichment Fee	\$300		

Other Anticipated Fees

Item	Price Per Student
Athletic Fee (7 th - 12 th)	Varsity: \$100; JV: \$75
ODACS Attire (4 th - 12 th)	\$50 - \$110
Piano Lessons (upon request)	\$1,000 per year*
String Lessons (upon request)	\$1,500 per year*

^{*}Private music lessons are available upon request.

^{*}Seniors will have additional costs and responsibilities associated with the senior year and graduation which will be discussed fully at the Senior Parent meeting in September.

Seniors*		Price Per Student	
Graduation Fee (November)		\$200	
Senior Trip Fee	(March)	\$500 tentative	

Tuition Fee Schedule 2023-2024 School Year

All payments for tuition and fees are non-refundable.

Child Care

Before Care Rate (6:00 a.m.* - 8:00 a.m.)	\$8.00 per hour / per child
After Care Rate (3:15 p.m 6:00 p.m.**)	\$8.00 per hour / per child
Weekly Rate (Must be requested through the Finance Office)	\$75.00 per week / per child

^{*}K4 7:00—8:00 a.m. only

Child Care charges will be billed each Monday through the **Procare Connect** app. Additional information regarding before and after care services may be found on the Before & After Care form.

Payment Guidelines

Tuition accounts are maintained & accessed through Blackbaud Tuition Management.

- The total monthly tuition (and piano/string lesson fees, if applicable) will be billed on the 1^{st} of each month and is due by the 20^{th} of each month.
- If the total outstanding balance has not been paid in full, a **late fee of \$40** will be charged on the 21st day of the month, your account will be subject to guidelines for repayment, and your child's enrollment status may be affected as per the Financial Agreement Policy.
- Payments may be made directly through Blackbaud Tuition Management by setting up an ACH debit, mail-in check, or credit card. *Credit cards will be assessed a 2.8% convenience fee each time they are processed.*
- Payments may also be made at the school office (8:00 a.m.—4:00 p.m.) by cash, check, money order, or by Visa/Master Card. *Credit cards will be assessed a 2.8% convenience fee each time they are processed.*

Payment Schedule

For all students enrolled by July 1^{st} , tuition will be divided into $\underline{10}$ equal payments over the academic year as follows:

June	—No payment due—		December	5 th tuition payment	4 th lesson fee
July	1 st tuition payment	(if enrolled by July 1)	January	6 th tuition payment	5 th lesson fee
August	—Fees due—		February	7 th tuition payment	6 th lesson fee
September	2 nd tuition payment	1 st lesson fee	March	8 th tuition payment	7 th lesson fee
October	3 rd tuition payment	2 nd lesson fee	April	9 th tuition payment	8 th lesson fee
November	4 th tuition payment	3 rd lesson fee	May	10 th tuition payment	9 th lesson fee

Please note: For students enrolling <u>after</u> July 1^{st} , tuition will be divided into $\underline{9}$ equal payments per the Finance office.

Note: Heritage Christian School reserves the right to alter or raise fees as necessary.

^{**}Additional charges for children not picked up by 6:00 p.m.— \$15 per child every 15 minutes.